

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC.3847/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in WP 433/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THORU RAM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr.Vineet Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

There shall be stay in so far as it relates to
payments being made to the respondent as a result of the
impugned order.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master