

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8156/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in WP 433/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THORU RAM  
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 17th January, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master