

<

SLP(C)No. 8156 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8156/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in WP 433/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THORU RAM (D)

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.A. Khan, adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to cure the defects within two weeks by obtaini
ng necessary information from the counsel for proposed L.R. No. 1.Let it be done.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master