

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8156/2003.

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in WP No.433/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THORU RAM (D) BY L.RS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Reyalia, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent has since died. Leaving the question of law open, we do not t

think that it is a

case which requires interference at this stage in exercise of powers of this Court under Article 136

of Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

rar